
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA
TRADE AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT
FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO 87/2004
OF 8TH NOVEMBER, 2004

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK
S/N A. QUALIFIED BIDS M/A NO R/C NO APPLICANT ADDRESS RATE AMOUNT TOTAL PURPOSE NAME

1 TOPAZ CLINIC  AA 0132698  RC 212736  12 ADENIJI STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.5000 4,000.00 4,000.00 SCHOOL FEES MAGNUM 
2 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267198 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 4,799.75 8,799.75 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE OF INVOICE DATED 09.08. FSB
3 NATIONAL URBAN WATER SECTOR AA 1267199 FEDERAL MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES, AREA 1, ABUJ 133.5000 1,280.00 10,079.75 PAYMENT OF 10% FM SHARE ON INVOICE NOS. 2 AND 3FSB
4 DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES M 0294157 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGO 133.2000 2,727.64 12,807.39 ELECTRIC MOTORS MBC
5 DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0651051 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGO 133.2000 2,288.96 15,096.35 HELICAL GEARED MOTOR MBC
6 DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0526585 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGO 133.2000 2,166.42 17,262.77 GEAR FLANGES MBC
7 DYNAMICS GEAR DRIVES MF 0651851 451495 1, ADEYEMI BERO CRESCENT, ILUPEJU IND. ESTATE, LAGO 133.2000 1,477.13 18,739.90 BRAKE RECTIFIER PARTS MBC
8 NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0461071 RC 185508 PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAG 133.1000 301,951.68 320,691.58 400 TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS GUARDIAN
9 NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0461066 RC 185508 PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT GBAG 133.1000 57,500.00 378,191.58 100 TONS OF STANDARD NEWSPRINT PAPARE IN REEL GUARDIAN

10 MATROC CHEMICAL AND ALLIED PRODUCMF0683838 250144 1, OKIGWE ROAD ABA 133.1000 10,808.46 389,000.04 MOLDA 3 NORMA; NBM
11 RIVERS VEGETABLE OIL COMPANY LIMITEMF0576593 11306 PLOT 80 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 133.0500 46,920.00 435,920.04 300 MT SODIUM SULPHATE GUARANTY
12 NIGERIA ENGINEERING WORKS LIMITED MF0527398 3841 PLOT 49 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARCO 133.0300 100,000.00 535,920.04 CKD COMPONENTS FOR SPLIT TYPE AIR CONDITIONERGUARANTY
13 SAPONARIA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0197419 435829 122-132 OSHODI /APAPA EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.0100 75,707.55 611,627.59 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS-PALMONIC 95 GUARANTY
14 GLOBAL ASSETS MANAGEMENT NIG. LTD  AA 0530577  RC 167872  21/25 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 2,500.00 614,127.59 BUSINESS TRAVEL ALLOWANCE MAGNUM 
15 NU-LYNE INTERNATIONAL NIG LTD MF0694677 RC175014 SUIT B4 &B5 FESTAC PLAZA 24TH RD FESTAC 133.0000 60,009.60 674,137.19 32 METRIC TONNES CALCIUM PROPIONATE DRY ACB
16 NIGERIA PHARMACEUTICAL PROMOTIONSMF0519424 21975 1, ALABI APOESO STREET, EJIGBO, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 15,000.00 689,137.19 TIOXIDE TR - 92, TITANIUM DIOXIDE, 20 X 1000KG PACKEACCESS
17 ADMIRAL OVERSEAS MF 0276896 RC 369010 24A OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 300,000.00 989,137.19 FROZEN FISH - HERRING BOND
18 LOACO LTD MF0536959 RC14229 86, SIMPSON STREET, EBUTE-METTA LAGOS 133.0000 19,368.00 1,008,505.19 SYNTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION - BODY FILLER CITIZENS
19 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992791 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS STA 133.0000 104,400.00 1,112,905.19 PAYMENT FOR BANDWIDTH CHARGES FOR AUGUST 20DBL
20 DIRECT ON PC LIMITED AA-0992794 RC-349178 PLOT B BLOCK 1,ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS STA 133.0000 93,583.40 1,206,488.59 REMITTANCE FOR SERVICE AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT DBL
21 SICON INDUSTRIES LTD MF-0272337 RC257516 NO 2D EDO EZEMEWI ROAD, NNEWI. , ANAMBRA STATE 133.0000 64,020.00 1,270,508.59 COMPACT PETROL ELECTRIC GENERATING SETS. DBL
22 AFRAB CHEM LTD MF 0797931 RC5691 22, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ISOLO, 133.0000 27,600.00 1,298,108.59 AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER BP/USP DBL
23 ULISON VENTURES LTD MF0702092 RC367884 20, OYEKAN STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS STATE 133.0000 25,779.00 1,323,887.59 RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS DBL
24 BONS FOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0584681 RC135524 KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS -EKULU, ENUGU S 133.0000 14,956.03 1,338,843.62 GRINDAMYL TM BR 58 (BAKERY ENZYME) DBL
25 Y.R. ONIBIPE-SON NIG. LTD MF1101584 RC123402 20 AMU STREET, OLORUNSOGO, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.0000 232,638.00 1,571,481.62 PLYWOOD FROM GHANA ECO
26 UCHE SYLVA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0206305 RC367850 5/7 OLAGBAIYE STREET, ILASA, LAGOS 133.0000 151,237.50 1,722,719.12 PLASTER OF PARIS ECO
27 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 41,800.00 1,764,519.12 CERAMIC TILES ECO
28 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 13,267.20 1,777,786.32 CERAMIC TILES ECO
29 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 10,328.80 1,788,115.12 CERAMIC TILES ECO
30 HAGEN & COMPANY LIMITED BA050/200421 RC343964 38/40 BURMA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.0000 9,964.00 1,798,079.12 CERAMIC TILES ECO
31 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006590 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 7,215.00 1,805,294.12 TUITION FEES ECO
32 NEIMETH INTERNATIONAL PHARM. PLC MF0636831 RC1557 1 HENRY CARR STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 6,951.68 1,812,245.80 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS ECO
33 ANGELA O. DA-SILVA AA1006574 A1012794 OANDO PLC, 2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS 133.0000 1,500.00 1,813,745.80 SCHOOL FEES ECO
34 VICTOR OLUWAMUYIWA AFOLAYAN AA1006591 A2728635 270 BORNO WAY, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.0000 370 1,814,115.80 ACCOMMODATION DEPOSIT ECO
35 JONFRED NIGERIA LIMITED MF0644782 296435 17, SOLEYE CRESCENT, OFF AYINDE GIWA STREET, SURUL 133.0000 79,471.10 1,893,586.90 VETERINARY MEDICINES - OXYTETRACYCLINE INJ, ALTEQUITY
36 BABBISS VENTURES LIMITED MF0659836 145924 6, OGABI STREET, ABULE - IJESHA, YABA, LAGOS 133.0000 23,760.00 1,917,346.90 NEW WHITE STICKER PAPER IN SHEETS - 528 CARTONSEQUITY
37 UNIQUE PERFECT LIMITED MF0543540 415856 219 IKWERRE ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STATE. 133.0000 17,587.51 1,934,934.41 STOCK LOT OF CERAMIC PORCELAIN FLOOR TILES OF EQUITY
38 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0706849 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 352,500.00 2,287,434.41 100,000 KGS OF PARACETAMOL POWDER BP/USD, 1,000FBN
39 WEST AFRICAN PORTLAND CEMENT CO. PMF0522539 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE ,IKEJA CENTRAL BUSINESS DIS 133.0000 90,022.14 2,377,456.55 REFRACTORY BRICKS FBN
40 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0597309 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 78,853.00 2,456,309.55 PHARMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS - CAFFINE FBN
41 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0706850 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 51,790.80 2,508,100.35 660,000 PCS OF 3 X 40 CL - 125ML SYRUP MARK AMBERFBN
42 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0597310 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 28,200.00 2,536,300.35 600KGS OF AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWDER AND 400FBN
43 C.E.LEO & COMPANY LTD. MF0638610 82949 77,PALM AVENUE MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 27,277.58 2,563,577.93 NEW PLYWOOD BOARD FBN
44 BMS INTERNATIONAL RESOURCES LTD MF0271393 402193 387, AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN , LAGOS 133.0000 24,620.00 2,588,197.93 PEA GREEN AND QUINOLINE - FOOD COLORING FBN
45 EMZOR PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0706831 61894 PLOT 3C, BLOCK A, ASWANI MARKET ROAD, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.0000 2,800.00 2,590,997.93 SOBITOL SOLUTION FBN
46 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178408 2662 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 1,224.64 2,592,222.57 YAMAHA SPARE PARTS FBN
47 JOHN HOLT PLC MF0178410 2663 EBANI HOUSE, BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.0000 311.06 2,592,533.63 F.G. WILSON GENERATOR SPARE PARTS FBN
48 DUNLOP NIGERIA PLC MF 0575034 2736 OBA AKRA AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.0000 196,574.00 2,789,107.63 AIR VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR FACTORY FBNMB
49 ROYAL NILE SAT LIMITED MF0459017 RC 490527      3 SHONNY HIGHWAY SHONIBARE ESTATE,MARYLAND LAGO 133.0000 19,000.00 2,808,107.63 PURCHASE OF SPLIT UNIT AIRCONDITIONER FCMB
50 PARAS (NIG) LIMITED MF0177597 RC140187 53, Iga Iduganran Street, Lagos Island, Lagos 133.0000 7,533.00 2,815,640.63 INDUSTRIAL MACHINE, OVERLOCK MACHINE WITH TABFIB
51 MMAB CABLE MANUFACTURING IND. LTD MF 0338744 RC 201629 10, KACHIA ROAD, KADUNA, KADUNA STATE 133.0000 367,808.00 3,183,448.63 IMPORTATION OF EC GRADE ALUMINIUM WIRE FSB
52 WAKALE PHARMACEUTICALS AND SURGI MF 0338641 RC 245468 11, GWARI AVENUE, BARNAWA, KADUNA 133.0000 194,891.40 3,378,340.03 IMPORTATION OF MEDICAL EQUIPMENT FSB
53 EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONS LTD MF 0181635 RC 459802 53, IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET, OFF IDUMAGBO AVENUE, LAG 133.0000 82,320.00 3,460,660.03 IMPORTATION OF PARAFFIN WAX - INDUSTRIAL RAW MFSB
54 A.G. FERRERO & CO LTD MF 0338646 RC 1959 PLOT E, MAKERA ROAD, KAKURI, KADUNA 133.0000 36,080.00 3,496,740.03 IMPORTATION OF SANITARY FITTINGS AND ACCESSORFSB
55 NDACKSON MICAH / ORAL ROBERTS UNIVAA 0952046 A 2100297 14, TOKUNBO OMISORE STREET, LEKKI PHASE I, LAGOS 133.0000 21,500.00 3,518,240.03 PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FSB
56 AKINOLA-OJO ADEJOKE AA 1376068 A 2358680 16, GERRARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,520,240.03 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
57 JOHN AYODELE AA 0952029 A 2204173 16, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,522,240.03 PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB
58 BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0500410 16175 1 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 56,761.63 3,579,001.66 STEEL ITEMS GUARANTY



59 CHIEF NDUBUISI ALATTA  AA0771600 A1516751 1 ISAAC BORO PARK ROAD, OLD GRA PORT HARCOURT, RI 133.0000 9,562.50 3,588,564.16 SCHOOL FEES PAYMENT GUARANTY
60 FOLOWOSELE FOLORUNSHO AA1365400 A0837465 NO 341 SIRASSO CLOSE WUSE ZONE 7 ABUJA 133.0000 3,400.00 3,591,964.16 TUITION AND SCHOOL FEES IBN
61 EKE AKUNNA AUGUSTA AA0896757 A0527482 NO 10,RANDLE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 3,593,964.16 BASIC TRAVEL ALLOWANCE IBN
62 BO POLYSTORE COMPANY NIG LTD MF0624426 RC217248 NO 22 INDUSTRIAL CRESCENT ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.0000 1,900.00 3,595,864.16 PYT FOR NEW WASHING MACHINE &KIMCHI REFRIGERAIBN
63 Henry & Henry Ltd MF0267891 RC174210 14 Bajulaiye Street, Idumota, Lagos 133.0000 131,854.50 3,727,718.66 Bicycle Tyres & Tubes CKD Parts Int. Trust
64 Evans Medical Plc AA1022327 RC1161 Km 32 Lagos-Badagry Expressway, Agbara 133.0000 28,575.00 3,756,293.66 Management Fees Int. Trust
65 TRIUMPH NIG LTD MF0268949 6469 26 DANTATA RD BOMPAI KANO 133.0000 118,557.60 3,874,851.26 270MT OF FLUTING PAPER INTERCONT.
66 PAL PHARMACEUTICAL IND LTD MF0734703 210546 PLOT 101 MAGANDA RD.,BOMPAI AREA,KANO 133.0000 27,589.95 3,902,441.21 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY(17UNITS MULTI-FUNCTIONAL INTERCONT.
67 GLOBAL STERLING PRODUCTS LTD MF0735114 332718 379 IKORODU RD OJOTA LAGOS 133.0000 19,917.00 3,922,358.21 INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT(  SIX STAGE FILTRATION WITHINTERCONT.
68 AMSCO NIG LTD MF0513691 7787 PLOT 9 BLOCK A ILASAMAJA IND EST ITIRE LAGOS 133.0000 13,350.00 3,935,708.21 23000NET KILOS OF BROKEN SHEETS FINISHES/THICKNINTERCONT.
69 LION BANK PLC MF0514097 RC301720 123 OLOJO DRIVE, OJO TOWN, LAGOS 133.0000 46,874.50 3,982,582.71 STABILISERS, TV ANTENNA,UPS AND FAN PARTS LION
70 May & Baker Nigeria Plc MF0654797 RC558 2, Sapara Street, Ikeja Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos 133.0000 27,600.00 4,010,182.71 Essentiale Forte B/50 Capsules NAMBL
71 TEOLAKEM ENTERPRISES NIG LTD MF0471793 RC 353133 PLOT 5 BLOCK 'K' ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 60,469.20 4,070,651.91 79.2MT OF ISO PROPYL ALCOHOL (IPA): RAW MATERIA NATIONAL
72 CAPITAL CONSORTIUM LTD MF0623815 RC 199161 NO. 5 IDOWU TAYLOR STR V/I LAGOS 133.0000 28,663.35 4,099,315.26 2 FCL CLEAR SILVERED FLOAT GLASS NATIONAL
73 JMG LIMITED MF0566804 327468 PLOT 1393, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V.I. LAGOS 133.0000 202,760.00 4,302,075.26 LISTER ENGINES NBM
74 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY LTD MF0612661 437614 8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 9,170.00 4,311,245.26 CANON LASER PRINTER NBM
75 ADVANCED BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY LTD MF0612168 437614 8, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.0000 4,451.00 4,315,696.26 CANON VIDEO CAMERA AND FAX MACHINE NBM
76 KING INDUSTRY LTD MF0657401 RC509243 50, ODUDUWA STREET, OLORUNSOGO, PAPA-AJAO 133.0000 100,000.00 4,415,696.26 WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS OCEANIC
77 SHEPERD HEALTH AND PHARMACEUTICA MF0658922 RC129129 71,JEBBA STREET(EAST),EBUTE META,LAGOS 133.0000 120,000.00 4,535,696.26 PENICILLIN G.PROCAINE INJECTION BP 4 MEGA FORTIFPRUDENT
78 AYOADE TAIWO ADEJOKE AA0781308 A0535479 25,ALLEN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 4,537,696.26 PTA PRUDENT
79 JAIYEOLA BABASOLA AA1005670 A0379792 NNPC,PPMC (HQ),GARKI,ABUJA 133.0000 2,000.00 4,539,696.26 PTA PRUDENT
80 NWAGBARA LYNDA CHIDINMA AA0781307 A3982563 42,COKER ROAD,ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.0000 2,000.00 4,541,696.26 PTA PRUDENT
81 FIRST SECURITIES DISCOUNT HOUSE AA1388519 RC199528 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET,6TH FLOOR,NIGER HOUSE,LAGOS 133.0000 1,610.00 4,543,306.26 PAYMENT OF CREDIT RATING TO GLOBAL CREDIT RAT PRUDENT
82 QUALITY VENTURES NIG LTD AA1005671 RC99977 322,HERBERT MACAULAY STREET,YABA,LAGOS 133.0000 1,041.00 4,544,347.26 INTERNET SUBSCRIPTION PRUDENT
83 DYECHEM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0792037 121306 5, ADE-OJO STREET, IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 9,000.00 4,553,347.26 IMPORTATION OF 480BAGS OF DURUM WHOLE WHEAT STD. CHART.
84 BENTOS PHARMACEUTICALS MF 0323277 RC 105256 KM 8, OLD LAGOS ROAD, IBADAN 133.0000 117,600.00 4,670,947.26 PARACETAMOL BP 98 TRANS 
85 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT NIGERIA LIMITEDMF0609964 241553 1, BILLINGSWAY, OREGUN LAGOS 133.0000 11,677.88 4,682,625.14 CATERPILLAR SPARE PARTS UBA
86 WAPCO PLC MF 0522540 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 340,827.53 5,023,452.67 BULK AIR -NEW,USED & RECONDITIONED GOODS FOR WEMA
87 WAPCO PLC MF 0522522 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 340,827.53 5,364,280.20 NEW,USED & RECONDITIONED SPARE PARTS FOR CEMWEMA
88 WAPCO PLC MF 0522536 1858 ELEPHANT CEMENT HOUSE IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 244,412.67 5,608,692.87 220MTS OF L & N 600FORGED STEEL GRINDING  BALLSWEMA
89 TEOLAKEM ENT.NIG.LIMITED MF 0698865 353133 PLOT 5,BLOCK K ISOLO IND. ESTATE LAGOS 133.0000 50,000.00 5,658,692.87 88.5MTS OF PRINTING PAPERS IN REELS FOR EXERCISWEMA
90 INTERNATIONAL PLASTICS (NIG) LTD MF 0698051 6551 PLOT 4C IJORA CAUSEWAY  IJORA LAGOS 133.0000 24,990.00 5,683,682.87 17MTS OF POLYETHYLENE WEMA
91 KOTCO POWER INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0646627 441275 PLOT 102,ISHERI ROAD OJODU-IKEJA LAGOS 133.0000 12,987.48 5,696,670.35 100 ROLE FOR 500KVA,11KV FITTINGS & 500KGS OF PRWEMA
92 ADDYSON LIMITED AA 1049133 166447 EDUCATIONAL LIB CYBERCAFE CENTER, UNILAG LAGOS 133.0000 11,000.00 5,707,670.35 PAYMENT FOR SATELITE BANDWIDTH FOR NOVEMBERWEMA
93 MRS M.O OKUNAIYA AA 1049404 A0631578 5,OLOLADE STREET NEW OKO OBA  FAGBA LAGOS 133.0000 8,337.00 5,716,007.35 PAYMENT FOR SCHOOL FEES WEMA
94 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0013836 391026 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 58,000.00 5,774,007.35 AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE (CYPERMETHRIN 10%EC) UTB
95 AFRICAN AGRO PRODUCTS LTD MF0729908 391026 37 NIGER STREET KANO 133.0000 46,100.00 5,820,107.35 AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDE (DICLOROVOS) UTB
96 Sonnex Packaging MF 0498010 RC 380220 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9700 122,559.70 5,942,667.05 LDPE Film (Artificial Resins) Capital
97 ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0760503 RC 297012 1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9700 85,400.00 6,028,067.05 KONICA BRAND PRODUCTS TRUST
98 USMAN DAN FODIYO UNIVERSITY MF0469210 DUNDAYE VILLAGE PERM. SITE SOKOTO 132.9600 10,478.85 6,038,545.90 SECOND HAND PENTIUM COMPUTERS AFRI 
99 Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0497460 RC 168635 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 77,943.95 6,116,489.85 Soda Ash Dense and Soda Ash Light Capital

100 Montana Industries Nig Ltd MF 0621399 RC 168635 KM 16,Ikorodu Road,Behind Philips,Ojota,Lagos 132.9600 53,051.85 6,169,541.70 HDPE Blow (Artificial Resins) Capital
101 G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457370 rc 5328        G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET 132.9600 51,720.00 6,221,261.70 IMPORTATION OF CKD BICYCLE COMPNENTS FCMB
102 G. M. O. & COMPANY LIMITED MF0457375 rc 5328        G.M.O. & COMPANY LIMITED 1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET 132.9600 30,000.00 6,251,261.70 CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS FCMB
103 ARTY UNITED CO NIG LTD MF 0136840 RC 18187 27, JOHN STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 132.9600 43,000.00 6,294,261.70 IMPORTATION OF COOKING OIL FSB
104 CHURCHGATE NIGERIA LTD MF 0499263 10406 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9600 11,168.50 6,305,430.20 ALUMINIUM WITH FIXTURES FOR CURTAIN WALL REGENT
105 SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0578705 308383 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA 132.9600 229,575.43 6,535,005.63 IMPORTATION OF LG AIR CONDITIONERS CKD KITS ANDSTD. CHART.
106 MRS AYOKUNBI ABOSEDE OGUNIB AA1348134 A0135148 3RD AVENUE, 302 ROAD, BLOCK 2, FLAT 14,FESTAC TOWN, 132.9500 2,000.00 6,537,005.63 PTA CHARTERED
107 LE GLOBAL OILFIELD SERVICES LTD MF0432211 RC22193 1 PRINCE KAUODE AKINGBADE CLOSE VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9500 3,486,893.88 10,023,899.51 6,011.886 MT OF COMMECIAL BUTANE ACB
108 C.Woermann Nig Ltd MF 0624661 RC 1402 6,Badejo Kalesanwo Street,Matori Industrial Estate,Lagos 132.9500 308,044.20 10,331,943.71 Steel Proficles-Equal Angles and U-Channels Capital
109 Adler Products Ltd MF 0559243 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9500 84,753.55 10,416,697.26 Pharmaceutical Machineries and Spare Parts Capital
110 Coker Oladehinde AA 1086069 A 0844204 146B,Ligali Ayorinde Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9500 1,800.00 10,418,497.26 Personal Travel Allowance Capital
111 Adler Products Ltd MF 0559201 RC 35557 32,Oduyemi Street,Ikeja,Lagos 132.9500 370.94 10,418,868.20 Feroglobin B12 Syrup (Pharmaceutical Finished Goods) Capital
112 SSC - SWISS SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTDMF0631661 RC216559 387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 31,064.00 10,449,932.20 INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS SYNTHETIC ORGANIC CHCITIZENS
113 SSC - SWISS SPECIALITY CHEMICALS LTDMF0710945 RC216559 387 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD, MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9500 2,460.00 10,452,392.20 SYNTHETIC ORGANIC DYESTUFFS FOR TEXTILE IND CITIZENS
114 AYMAN ENTERPRISE LIMITED MF-0793328 RC-92154 12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT, MATORI , LAGOS STATE 132.9500 62,168.00 10,514,560.20 SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT DBL
115 CALIROSE NIGERIA LTD. MF0139272 192864 19B ,BUSH STREET, OKUPE EST. , MARYLAND, LAGOS 132.9500 39,010.00 10,553,570.20 CKD COMPONENTS OF MOTORCYCLES FBN
116 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0395846 121908 1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 316,330.30 10,869,900.50 SPARE PARTS FOR STATION (TURBINE METERS, BALL VFBNMB
117 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724188 121908 1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 85,206.45 10,955,106.95 LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECT - INTERIM PAYME FBNMB
118 GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED AA 0724189 121908 1 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9500 4,484.55 10,959,591.50 WITHOLDING TAX -LAGOS GAS DISTRIBUTION PROJECTFBNMB
119 GENTACO LTD 340382 RC 339552      PLOT 6 OHIA STREET OFF EASTERN BY PASS NEW LAYOUT 132.9500 45,516.80 11,005,108.30 PURCHASE OF PORTCAMP COMPONENT FCMB
120 WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY (NIG.) PLC MF0614236 RC 11330       WEST AFRICA MILK COMPANY NIG. PLC PLOT 7B ACME OG 132.9500 24,888.11 11,029,996.41 Lining Compound FCMB
121 JONCOD NIG. LTD. MF 0655555 RC 51000 2, ADANA CLOSE, SURULERE LAGOS 132.9500 66,546.00 11,096,542.41 IMPORTATION OF ENGINEES &GENERATORS FIRST ATLAN
122 GIVANAS NIG LTD MF0601924 220409 11A BURMA ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 132.9500 357,105.00 11,453,647.41 LUNA BRAND OF MILK GUARANTY
123 ASTAC NIGERIA LTD MF0610611 76615 41 ODUDUWA WAY, IKEJA GRA, IKEJA LAGOS 132.9500 25,828.53 11,479,475.94 NEW ROAD MARKING PAINT, NEW REFLECTIVE GLASS GUARANTY
124 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES MF0291440 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO 132.9500 102,880.23 11,582,356.17 VARIOUS MATCH MAKING MACHINE SPARE PARTS INTERCONT.
125 ASSOCIATED MATCH INDUSTRIES MF0645401 7979 PLOT 38 ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN OYO 132.9500 59,680.00 11,642,036.17 15MT ANIMAL HIDE GLUE FOR MATCH HEAD INTERCONT.
126 AKINDELE AKINLOLU AA1047194 A1059821 999C,DANMOLE STR.,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 11,644,036.17 PTA INTERCONT.
127 KEHINDE AKINDELE (MRS) AA1047195 A1059660 999C,DANMOLE STR.,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 2,000.00 11,646,036.17 PTA INTERCONT.
128 HILTON IMPEX LTD MF0632789 355542 71, DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9500 13,851.00 11,659,887.17 STONEWARE DINNER PLATES NBM



129 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0658858 RC272170 1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9500 44,332.00 11,704,219.17 AUDIO/VIDEO TAPES PRUDENT
130 OMKAR RESOURCES LTD MF0559019 496334 15 MANDILAS HOUSING ESTATE BENIN SAPELE ROAD G.R.A 132.9500 104,000.00 11,808,219.17 800 MTS FROZEN FISH (SARDINELLAS/ASSORTED) PACUTB
131 MONTANA INDUSTRIES (NIG) LIMITED MF-0621400 RC168635 KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA, BEHIND PHILLIPS, OJOTA, L 132.9400 266,563.10 12,074,782.27 PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL LLDPE FILM GRADE UF 414 DBL
132 VEE NETWORKS  LTD. AA0975638 398557 27,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9400 376,000.00 12,450,782.27 MANAGEMENT TECHNICAL SERVICE FEE FBN
133 NEW CHINA RUBBER & PLASTICS FOOTWEMF0178765 117159 PLOT 34,TRANS-AMADI IND.ESTATE,PORT HARCOURT 132.9400 47,182.50 12,497,964.77 27.5MT UNICELL AD 300 BATTERY - INDUSTRIAL RAW MFBN
134 DAILY NEED IND.LTD. MF0694616 25258 24, OROGIRI STREET,LAGOS 132.9400 16,500.00 12,514,464.77 VILLICIN EMPTY CLEAR GLASS BOTTLES FOR USE IN P FBN
135 SUNRISE INT'L NIG LTD MF 0411012 RC 43011 103, DOCEMO STREET, 2ND FLOOR, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9400 19,301.80 12,533,766.57 IMPORTATION OF DOOR LOCKS AND KEYS FSB
136 METALLURGICAL & ENG. CONSULTANT NIAA1096032 RC 50468 24 ADEOLA ODEKU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9400 1,050.00 12,534,816.57 MEDICAL INSURANCE PREMIUM INDO
137 ZENITH PLASTIC INDUSTRY LIMITED MF0584979 3475 16KM, ABA EXPRESSWAY P.O. BOX 32 PORTHARCOURT RIV 132.9400 264,096.00 12,798,912.57 DOP (DIOCTYL PHTHALATE) UBA
138 NIGERIA SPANNISH ENGINEERING LIMITEDMF0268748 14742 PLOT 62-72 SHARADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9400 125,979.00 12,924,891.57 FERRO SILICON FOR INDUSTRIAL USE UBA
139 STANDARD PLASTICS INDUSTRY NIGERIA MF0664955 22229 PLT 29 (C&D) DANTATA ROAD, BOMPAI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 132.9400 66,024.00 12,990,915.57 DOP (DIOCTYL PHTHALATE) UBA
140 NCI PHARMACEUTICALS CHEMISTS LIMITEMF0519609 385319 12, CHURCH STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9300 66,150.00 13,057,065.57 PHARMACEUTICALS - MULTIVITAMIN CAPSULES ACCESS
141 VIPRA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF-0650200 RC479060 A-1, EKO COURT, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAN 132.9300 50,000.00 13,107,065.57 96 MT POLYPROPLENE, 96 MT OF HDPE DBL
142 RUFADCO LIMITED MF-0701237 RC410967 26, JEZZA SREET, EGBEDA, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 22,490.00 13,129,555.57 VARIOUS JVC ELECTRONICS DBL
143 CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0701238 RC407968 PLOT19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS ST 132.9300 22,394.76 13,151,950.33 VARIOUS JVC CONSUMER ELECTRONICS DBL
144 CORPORATE GENERAL BUSINESS LIMITEDMF-0701239 RC408845 4, EBINPEJO LANE OFF EREKO STRRET, LAGOS STATE 132.9300 20,940.00 13,172,890.33 VARIOUS HOUSEHOLD ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES DBL
145 CORPORATE IDEAS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF-0701225 RC407968 PLOT19, BADEJO KALESANWO STREET MUSHIN, LAGOS ST 132.9300 19,514.85 13,192,405.18 ASSORTED SUPERMARKET FROZEN FOODS DBL
146 POLY PRODUCT NIG PLC MF0640556 RC 4331 PLOTC BLOCK10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL SCHEME LAGOS 132.9300 90,579.73 13,282,984.91 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYL (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTINDO
147 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0751726 RC 112353 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGOS 132.9300 435.13 13,283,420.04 HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR P INDO
148 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0751725 RC 112353 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGOS 132.9300 232.7 13,283,652.74 LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIA INDO
149 PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LIMITED MF0751724 RC 112353 12 AKINWANDE STREET ALABA COKER ROAD LAGOS 132.9300 125 13,283,777.74 POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC INDUSINDO
150 LIBERTY MANUFACTURING CO. LIMITED MF 0651683 6235 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 37,390.79 13,321,168.53 ARTIFICIAL POLY PROPYLENE MATERIALS MBC
151 TANYCHEM LIMITED MF 0651780 505006 6/8 SAMUEL ANIBABA STREET, IKORODU, LAGOS 132.9300 31,620.00 13,352,788.53 POLYPROPYLENE HOMOPOLYMER EXTRUSION MBC
152 HART INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0651885 27235 PLOT 20, CHALAWA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, KANO 132.9300 15,000.00 13,367,788.53 ARTIFICIAL RESINS MBC
153 Midway Ventures Limited MF0641379 RC78434 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 232,921.85 13,600,710.38 Artificial Resins HD Film H 5615F, P840J, M1700 NAMBL
154 Waterford Limited MF0595555 RC78464 31/32, Asa Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 79,836.96 13,680,547.34 Truck Tyres T12 R22.5 16 L596, T315/80 R22.5 18L964 NAMBL
155 Bencovik Nigeria Limited MF0518638 RC140261 31/32, Afariogun Street, Ajao Estate, Lagos 132.9300 34,411.00 13,714,958.34 Agricultural Machinery, Prime Movers & Spares Adit NAMBL
156 Global Ventures Nigeria Ltd MF0685497 RC21711 21, Olosa Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 132.9300 9,390.19 13,724,348.53 Evaporated Unsweetened Fullcream Peak Milk NAMBL
157 PANAR LIMITED MF0661115 RC 39704 6 ELSIE FEMI PEARSE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9300 103,530.00 13,827,878.53 102 MT POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TRUST
158 Saturn Frozen Foods MF 0623543 RC 462310 71,Trans Amadi Industrial Estate,Portharcourt 132.9200 294,090.40 14,121,968.93 Frozen Horse Mackerel Capital
159 Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0321660 41859 4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 132.9200 30,000.00 14,151,968.93 30 LTR Hydraulic Blow Moulding Machine CDB 
160 PRIMA IMPEX MF 0793624 RC215875 12, AKINWANDE STREET, OPP. STRABAG CONSTRUCTION C 132.9200 252,925.00 14,404,893.93 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GRADE LD1905E DBL
161 VIBGOR INT'L MF 0650833 BN 989735 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO GBAGDA, LAGOS STAT 132.9200 176,098.00 14,580,991.93 CAR ALTERNATORS (NEW) DBL
162 EASTERN ENAMELWARE FACTORY LIMITEMF 0663936 RC3174 PLOT 31 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE . PORT HARCO 132.9200 156,000.00 14,736,991.93 160 M/TS OF ENAMELWARE FRITS DBL
163 SADHWANIS NIG LTD MF0643473 RC7048 13, EREKO STREET, 1ST FLOOR, IDUMOTA,LAGOS STATE 132.9200 52,711.00 14,789,702.93 LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE DBL
164 OVIMPEX NIG. LTD MF0650900 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD. LAGO 132.9200 24,734.00 14,814,436.93 ASSORTED ENAMELWARES DBL
165 OVIMPEX NIG. LTD MF0650935 RC98646 10, OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD. LAGO 132.9200 18,740.00 14,833,176.93 VARIOUS BLANK AUDIO TAPES DBL
166 AKTRA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0645023 339694 25, BOYLE STREET, ONIKAN, LAGOS 132.9200 297,750.00 15,130,926.93 DY100-18 MOTORCYCLE IN CKD. EQUITY
167 AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0457479 RC 113,194     AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED NO9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS 132.9200 23,378.87 15,154,305.80 NEW ELECTRIC HOT PLATES AND GAS COOKERS FCMB
168 SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITED MF 0596642  RC 85172 12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 215,100.00 15,369,405.80 620 JINSUN NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD FIDELITY
169 EZERA INTERNATIONAL COMPANY  LIMITEMF 0058974  RC 9600 105 AZKIWE ROAD ABA ABIA STATE 132.9200 196,390.00 15,565,795.80 820 BALES/300 BAGS OF DRIED STOCKFISH, FISH HEADFIDELITY
170 SUNSHINE GROUP LIMITED MF 0596643  RC 85172 12, HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 163,990.00 15,729,785.80 550 JINSUN NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD PARTCLC FIDELITY
171 OSYCHRIS INDUSTIS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0596796  RC 177537 7 HERBERT MACAULAY STREET EBUTTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 138,000.00 15,867,785.80 460 SETS NEW MOTORCYCLE CKD SPARE PARTS FIDELITY
172 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699663  RC 93144 50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STREE 132.9200 93,250.00 15,961,035.80 REAMS OF PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTION OF EXEFIDELITY
173 HARMONY LINKS LIMITED MF 0699405  RC 232265 59, IGA-IDUNGARAN STREET, IDUMOTA LGOS 132.9200 42,750.00 16,003,785.80 FRY PAN (NEW) AND  PRINTING PAPER FOR PRODUCTIOFIDELITY
174 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699053  RC 93144 50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STREE 132.9200 37,647.60 16,041,433.40 5495 MULTIPLY PAPER BAGS OF AALBORGWWHITE CE FIDELITY
175 G.M.O AND COMPANY LIMITED MF 0501882  RC 5328  1, ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET OPPOSITE BARACKS BUS S 132.9200 34,773.00 16,076,206.40 16,500 PCS OF BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD FIDELITY
176 AKU INTERNATIOAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0550969  RC 10608 37B MODELE STREET SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 28,050.00 16,104,256.40 10,000 SHEETS OF 20 CASES GRADE A SINGLE SIDE DEFIDELITY
177 HOCHIEZ PHARMACEUTICAL NIGERIA LIM MF 0596226  RC 108551 66 PALM AVENUE, MUSHIN, LAGOS 132.9200 21,750.00 16,126,006.40 CHLORACETIN 250 CTNS OF CHLORACETIN  ( CHLORAMFIDELITY
178 CHRIS IMPEX LIMITED MF 0699052  RC 93144 50 MODUPE JOHNSON CRESCENT, OFF OGUNSANYA STREE 132.9200 11,700.00 16,137,706.40 3,800 CTNS OF FLOOR TILES AND 10,40 CTNS OF STORAFIDELITY
179 TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0474144 RC 126236 PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 142,694.00 16,280,400.40 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES PARTS IN CKD FORM FIRST ATLAN
180 TOMEZ NIG. LTD. MF 0474146 RC 126237 PLOT C20 ALAKOSO AVENUE AMUWO ODOFIN LAGOS 132.9200 52,390.00 16,332,790.40 IMPORTATION OF BICYCLES  TYRES FIRST ATLAN
181 A.K SLIM & SONS LTD MF0688270 10969 49B ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V/I LAGOS 132.9200 23,780.64 16,356,571.04 PRINTING BOARD FOR EXERCISE BOOK PRODUCTION GUARANTY
182 EVANS MEDICALS PLC MF0649934 RC 1161 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGBARA LAGOS 132.9200 55,891.18 16,412,462.22 POLESTER FILM (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHARMACEUTIC INDO
183 EVANS MEDICALS PLC MF0640973 RC 1161 32 LAGOS BADAGRY EXP. WAY AGBARA LAGOS 132.9200 31,665.50 16,444,127.72 ROPP CAPS (PHARMACEUTICAL PACKING MATERIALS INDO
184 INDO-NIGERIA BANK LIMITED AA1096035 RC 43350 42 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 21,516.57 16,465,644.29 PAYMENT FOR FRAME RELAY SERVICES INDO
185 ASTOR PARK LTD MF0810904 143238 BLK. C9 SMALL SCALE IND. EST.,MATORI,LAGOS. 132.9200 5,915.00 16,471,559.29 6 HEAD BOTTLE FILLING MACHINE WITHOUT CAP CLOSINTERCONT.
186 ONWARD FISHERIES NIG LTD MF0562832 RC 58808 225 APAPA ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 132.9200 50,000.00 16,521,559.29 FROZEN FISH NATIONAL
187 OK SWEETS CO. MF0655945 66667 7A, ILASAMAJA SCHEME ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 92,400.00 16,613,959.29 KEROSENE STOVES NBM
188 ELISHAMS NIGERIA LTD MF0582092 RC16163 28/30, EDEMOSAH STREET, ABULE OSHUN, OJO - LAGOS 132.9200 17,171.20 16,631,130.49 AUTOMOBILE PARTS OCEANIC
189 TOTAL NIGERIA PLC MF0657430 RC1396 4, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 13,738.23 16,644,868.72 TOKHEM DISPENSERS PUMPS OCEANIC
190 WORLDWIDE IND.VENT. LTD MF 0479793 143049 25 MUSA YARDUA CRESCENT,VICTORIA ISLAND 132.9200 1,500,000.00 18,144,868.72 FROZEN FISH( ASSORTED SPECIES) REGENT
191 CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546293 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 44,097.40 18,188,966.12 RAW MAT.NAPHTHYLAMINE SULPHUR REGENT
192 CENTURY DYES & CHEM LTD MF 0546284 85302 PLT PC 30 AFRIBANK ST. VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9200 30,390.00 18,219,356.12 RAW MAT.  SODA ASH LIGHT REGENT
193 UMOBI FARMS AND FOOD PROCESSING L MF0504864 RC257104 48 COKER ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 132.9200 34,599.72 18,253,955.84 PAYMENT FOR COSMETICS-NATURALVITAL LINE STB
194 RAFIAT ALIYU AA0520948 A0686962 76 MKO ABIOLA WAY, OPP ELF PETROL STATION, RING ROA 132.9200 18,606.50 18,272,562.34 PAYMENT OF TUITION FEES STB
195 NOVATEC INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0263280 345666 337, AGEGE MOTOR RD. MUSHIN 132.9200 44,050.16 18,316,612.50 128.08MTS OF FLOAT GLASS IN MASS COLOURED WEMA
196 HEIDELBERG NIG LTD MF0554146 339458 38/40 ASSOCIATION AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 132.9200 1,192,100.00 19,508,712.50 INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY -ONE HEIDELBERGER SPEEDMZENITH
197 DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTD MF0452844 118621 DE-DAMAK BUILDING,NO.111 ABAYOMI BUS-STOP,IWO ROA 132.9200 780,000.00 20,288,712.50 NEW MOTORCYCLE NANFANG RX 125 IN CKD COMPON ZENITH
198 MULTICHOICE NIG. LTD AA0757299 234847 1379 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND,LAGOS 132.9200 232,107.00 20,520,819.50 SUBSCRIBER MANAGEMENT SERVICES -SEPT 2004 ZENITH



199 FIRST ALUMINIUM NIG. PLC MF0764953 2288 2,AKILO STREET OGBA - IKEJA LAGOS 132.9200 223,000.00 20,743,819.50 INDUSTRIAL  RAW MATERIAL;ALUMINIUM REMETT T-BAZENITH
200 GS TELECOMS NIG LTD. MF0790913 285450 46, SAKA TINUBU STREET, V/ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 160,766.93 20,904,586.43 TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT - CISCO ETHERNET ZENITH
201 JAMES WALLACE & CO LTD MF 0641007 192150 7 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 132.9200 87,500.00 20,992,086.43 INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - SODIUM SILICATE ACICALINE ZENITH
202 COCOA INDUSTRIES LTD. . MF 0067235 4493 COCOA INDUSTRY ROAD,INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA, LAGO 132.9200 58,102.43 21,050,188.86 CREAM FLAVOUR FOR FOOD PROCESSING ZENITH
203 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641386 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 56,562.30 21,106,751.16 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - LINER LOWDENSITY POLYETHYLENZENITH
204 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0643475 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 52,913.00 21,159,664.16 ELECTRONICS - RADIO CASSETTE RECORDERS ZENITH
205 C.H.F HERON NIGERIA LTD. MF0764089 143370 39 WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 35,715.00 21,195,379.16 ELECTRICALS- NEW GAS COOKERS WITH GAS OVEN ZENITH
206 LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0653001 87644 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 132.9200 30,857.76 21,226,236.92 PRIMARY CARPET BACKING ZENITH
207 BETA DRUGS & CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES LTMF 0507820 226250 17 ODUNLAMI/MBANUGO STR. SURULERE LAGOS 132.9200 28,240.00 21,254,476.92 PHARMACEUTICALS-TAMAN, BENOX, TAMIN INJECTIONZENITH
208 LINDA MANUFACTURING CO. LTD MF 0508246 319523 12/16 AKINWUMI STREET PAPA-AJAO MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9200 27,280.00 21,281,756.92 FIBRE SYNTHETIC TOW ZENITH
209 JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0507688 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 26,000.69 21,307,757.61 RIGID PVC FILM - PHARMACEUTICAL PACKING MATERIAZENITH
210 AYMAN ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0793327 92154 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 25,004.00 21,332,761.61 RAW MATERIAL -SYNTHETIC FIBRE ZENITH
211 DALTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0639175 2984 16, ILUPEJU BYE-PASS ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 132.9200 20,800.00 21,353,561.61 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL - GLASS BLOCKS & SPACERS ZENITH
212 MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0641388 78434 NO 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 132.9200 18,776.72 21,372,338.33 ARTIFICIAL RESIN - PP R380Y ZENITH
213 MOBIL OIL NIGERIA  PLC MF 0794956 914 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND  LAGOS 132.9200 17,747.88 21,390,086.21 INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL -ATLAS COPCO HEATLESS  REGZENITH
214 INTER - SWASTIK NIG. LTD MF 0601140 375429 3RD FLOOR 39/41, DOCEMO ST IDUMOTA LAGOS 132.9200 14,635.64 21,404,721.85 AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY -  CORN GRINDING MILL WZENITH
215 MATEF LIMITED MF0451613 8538 103 IBADAN STREET (EAST) EBUTE METTA LAGOS 132.9200 13,638.36 21,418,360.21 RAW MARBEL SLAB ZENITH
216 CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF 0220076 81823 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 132.9200 12,046.26 21,430,406.47 SANDWICH MAKER MODEL NO TY-025, TY-015, TY-017 ZENITH
217 OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0696599 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION LAGOS 132.9200 8,405.00 21,438,811.47 200KG OF GINGER BEER FLAVOUR 504564A ZENITH
218 ROSTAL RESOURCES LTD. MF0639638 409983 SITE C, BLK-1, PLOT Z,OPP.JIREH SUP/MKT ABESAN G LAGO 132.9200 7,926.00 21,446,737.47 VETERINARY PRODUCTS - AMPROLIUM, OXYVET, DIMINZENITH
219 JONA- PETRE COMMERCE GENERAL LTD MF0606750 237559 160  AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 132.9200 7,840.00 21,454,577.47 RAW MATERIALS:56 METRIC TONNES MOULDING PLAS ZENITH
220 DIRECT ON PC LTD MF 0637671 439178 PLOT B, BLOCK 1 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE LAGOS 132.9200 7,409.00 21,461,986.47 50 NOS INNOMEDIA MTA 3328-2 DIGITAL CARRIER APPAZENITH
221 JUHEL NIG. LTD MF0621126 104648 1A CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 6,854.78 21,468,841.25 ROPP CAPS & NIVAQUINE LABEL PHARMA PACKING MAZENITH
222 OK FOODS LIMITED, MF0554892 216477 7A ILASAMAJA SCHEME ITIRE JUNCTION LAGOS 132.9200 6,353.50 21,475,194.75 ONE SET OF RINGS FOR BISCUIT MACHINE ZENITH
223 EXXON RESOURCE LTD MF0598081 382215 4 CROWTHER CRESCENT APAPA LAGOS 132.9200 1,800.00 21,476,994.75 CERAMIC TILES ZENITH
224 BHOJSONS & CO NIGERIA LTD MF0687270 1053 29C KOFOABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 132.9200 171,263.04 21,648,257.79 ARISTON F.S, HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES,COOKERS, DRUTB
225 WANDEL INT'L NIG LTD MF0565394 RC113254 77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 132.9100 310,583.60 21,958,841.39 MOTORCYCLE IN CKD, TITAN BRAND CKD CHARTERED
226 CANVEST NIGERIA LIMITED MF0531657 RC34997 3B EKO AKETTE CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 132.9100 158,784.40 22,117,625.79 SPICES (CURRY & THYME) & INSTANT DRIED YEAST CHARTERED
227 GLADYS BEN-ERRIOM MF0830518 A1981653 4, BALE STREET , BARRACKS, BADAGRY, OJO, LAGOS 132.9100 36,146.50 22,153,772.29 SCHOOL FEES CHARTERED
228 MEDITARION NIGERIA LIMITED MF0686808 RC87736 52A KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 132.9100 27,412.50 22,181,184.79 SAINT LOUIS CUBE SUGAR CHARTERED
229 VENTURIAN ENTERPRISES AA1413817 LAZ083244 142, OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 132.9100 2,500.00 22,183,684.79 BTA CHARTERED
230 CADBURY NIGERIA PLC  MF 0764987  RC 4151  LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA LAGOS 132.9100 163,439.57 22,347,124.36 EQUIPMENT FOR FOOD INDUSTRY MAGNUM 
231 OLAM NIGERIA LIMITED  MF 0635462  RC 140655  PLOT 2 BLOCK K ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE ISOLO L 132.9100 119,048.40 22,466,172.76 100 MT OF BENIN RAW COTTON MAGNUM 
232 STRIDES VITAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0621865 469390 1, SUNBO JIBOWU STREET ,SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 49,781.25 22,515,954.01 LIVE SAVING PHAMACEUTICALS 737500 PIECES OF VIPOACCESS
233 GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0711859 333700 14 GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 132.9100 287,640.07 22,803,594.08 SKIMMED MILK POWDER SPRAY AFRI
234 West African Seasoning Nig Ltd MF 0559112 RC 164542 37,Creek Road,Apapa,Lagos 132.9100 135,866.32 22,939,460.40 Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene Capital
235 Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0362604 RC 31561 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 81,873.11 23,021,333.51 Flow Wrap For Packing Lux Suave Capital
236 Globe Packaging Ind Ltd MF 0362603 RC 31561 22,Musa Yar'adua Street,Victoria Island,Lagos 132.9100 39,899.54 23,061,233.05 Laminated Wrappers For Cadbury's Promo Capital
237 EMEL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0651294 RC28701 136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 142,078.00 23,203,311.05 KEROSENE STOVES EMEL BRAND CITIZENS
238 TONILLA NIGERIA LTD MF0565071 RC236757 77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 132.9100 95,762.00 23,299,073.05 CHANGCHAI AGRIC GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIME MOVECITIZENS
239 COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIG LTD MF0475257 RC28358 20 IBRAHIM MAKAMA ROAD, ZARIA KADUNA STAT 132.9100 84,537.60 23,383,610.65 CKD COMPONENTS OF BICYCLE CITIZENS
240 INDUSTRIAL FLAVOURS & COLOURS LTD MF0212477 RC224518 SUIT 3, ALL SEASONS PLAZA, LATEEF JAKANDE RD, AGIDIN 132.9100 39,303.60 23,422,914.25 MIXTURES OF ESSENTIAL OILS FOR INDUSTRY CITIZENS
241 ARFUROL TRADING NIG LTD MF0454755 RC436983 17, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 132.9100 20,165.00 23,443,079.25 PORCELAIN TABLEWARE CITIZENS
242 O.G. CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0378086 RC63849 25 NEW MARKET ROAD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 132.9100 20,000.00 23,463,079.25 NEW MOTOR/MOTORCYCLES SPAREPARTS CITIZENS
243 NIRANKAR INDUSTRIES LTD MF0633265 RC498671 LSDPC HOUSE, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, LAGOS 132.9100 11,965.15 23,475,044.40 VACUUM FLASKS AND SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS
244 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672306 RC11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA 132.9100 386,880.00 23,861,924.40 VALIO SKIMMED POWDER - 160 METRIC TONNES   DBL
245 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672305 RC11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA 132.9100 268,224.00 24,130,148.40 96 METRIC TONNES  OF ANHYDROUS MILK FAT 99.8% MDBL
246 WEST AFRICA MILK CO. PLC MF-0672269 RC11330 PLOT 7B ACME ROAD, IGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA,LA 132.9100 175,600.00 24,305,748.40 BUTTERMILK  HEAT STABLE POWDER - 80 METRIC TONDBL
247 EASYLAND VENTURES LTD MF0527532 RC504891 143/145, BROAD STREET, LAGOS STATE 132.9100 127,266.21 24,433,014.61 TIGER BRAND GENERATORS DBL
248 LEOPLAST INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0701767 RC210675 PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD,MATORI IND. ESTATE,MATORI,OSHOD 132.9100 89,692.32 24,522,706.93 85 METRIC TONS POLYPROPYLENE PRIME VIRGIN MATEDBL
